

**SECTION IIB  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.11938 OF 2015**

(Application for Bail)

**IN**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO 505 OF 2013**

RAJAN ...APPELLANT  
VERSUS  
STATE OF HARYANA ...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

Mr. D.K. Sharma Advocate has on 21.07.2015 filed an application for bail with affidavit on behalf of the Appellant, which has been registered as CrI. Misc. Petition No. 11938 of 2015.

It is submitted that certificate of service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal on the sole respondent/State of Haryana has been received from the High Court, but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the sole respondent/State of Haryana.

It is further submitted that Original Records pertaining to High Court and Trial Court have been received and the same is available in the Court Room for reference.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed additional documents, so far.

The application for bail in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the **7th day of August, 2015.**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:**

**Mr. D.K. Sharma, Advocate**

**\*Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate**

**\*You are requested to file vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the sole respondent/State of Haryana.**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**