

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. No.11938 of 2015 In Criminal Appeal No.505 of 2013

RAJAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 10/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Dr. Shiva Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter circulated
on behalf of the appellant, list the matter after two weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master